obtained for the purpose of independent assessment of the fair value and as a matter of better
compliance and transparency.

The Registered Valuer Shri Chandra Shekhar Pandey a Registered Valuer (Reg No.
IBBI/RV/13/2021/14533), M. No. IOVRVF/VM/F&SA/13571 having its office at Flat-210d, Pocket A,
Mayur Vihar, Phase-2, Near Ram Mandir, East, Delhi-110091 has issued revised valuation report dated
07th November, 2024 and has confirmed that there is no change in issue price of ₹ 122 per equity share
to be allotted. The revised valuation report is available for inspection by the members and the same may
be accessed on the Company’s website at the link:

https://tttextiles.com/wp-content/uploads/2024/11/Revised-Valuation-Report.pdf

c) Under Point no G of the Explanatory statement Inadvertently company had taken pre issue

shareholding as on 30.09.2024. Now company is taking pre issue shareholding as on 18.10.2024.
Hence revised shareholding pattern before and after the proposed preferential issue is given below:

S. No. Category Pre-Issue* Post Issue
  No. of Shares

held
% of Share
holding

No. of
Shares held

% of Share
holding

A Promoter’s Holding:
1 Indian:
 Individual 3969395 18.46 3969395 17.04
 Bodies Corporate 8649261 40.24 8649261 37.12
 Sub Total 12618656 58.70 12618656 54.16
2 Foreign Promoters Nil Nil Nil Nil
 Sub Total (A) 12618656 58.70 12618656 54.16
B Non-Promoter’s holding:
1 Institutional Investors 9765 0.04 9765 0.04
2 Non-Institution:
 Private Corporate Bodies 73316 0.34 273316 1.17
 Indian Public 7441133 34.61 9041133 38.81
 Others (including NRI’s) 1355180 6.31 1355180 5.82
 Sub Total (B) 8879394 41.30 10679394 45.84
 Grand Total 21498050 100 23298050 100

* pre issue shareholding is as on 18.10.2024

Post Issue Include post conversion of warrants

d) Under Point no H of the Explanatory statement is amended  by including the time frame within which
the preferential issue of warrants shall  be completed. Hence, amended disclosure is given below:

As required under SEBI ICDR Regulations, the Company shall complete the allotment of the Equity
Shares and convertible warrants on or before the expiry of 15 (Fifteen) days from the date of passing
of special resolution by the Members granting consent for issue and allotment of the Equity Shares